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GENERAL NOTES:
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18.

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MARCO ISLAND STANDARDS &
SPECIFICATIONS.

GRADES SHOWN IN GRASSED AREAS ARE TOP OF SOD.

ANY DEVIATIONS FROM THESE PLANS BY THE OWNER OR CONTRACTOR REQUIRES PRIOR
APPROVAL OF THE ENGINEER.

THE STORM WATER MANAGEMENT FACILITIES HAVE BEEN DESIGNED TO CONFORM WITH THE
MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS OF THE CITY OF MARCO ISLAND AND/OR ESTABLISHED SOUTH
FLORIDA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT PERMIT DESIGN CRITERIA FOR THIS AREA.
DOWNSTREAM DRAINAGE BASIN OUTFALL IS REGULATED BY OTHERS. DAVIDSON ENGINEERING
INC. CANNOT WARRANT THE WATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM TO FUNCTION PROPERLY DURING
EXTREME STORM EVENTS. PERIODS OF MINOR FLOODING MAY OCCUR DURING NON-—DESIGN
STORM EVENTS.

ALL PROHIBITED EXOTIC VEGETATION AS DEFINED BY CITY CODE SHALL BE REMOVED FROM
THE SITE AND IT SHALL BE MAINTAINED FREE OF EXOTICS IN PERPETUITY BY THE PROPERTY
OWNER.

NATURAL VEGETATION ON SITE SHALL BE RETAINED TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT POSSIBLE AND
SHALL BE BARRICADED WITH ENVIRO—FENCING AT THE DRIP LINE OF VEGETATION FOR THE
DURATION OF CONSTRUCTION.

THE SURFACE WATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ON SITE SHALL BE OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY
THE PROPERTY OWNER.

THE LOCATIONS OF EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES ARE SHOWN IN AN APPROXIMATE WAY
ONLY AND HAVE NOT BEEN INDEPENDENTLY VERIFIED BY THE OWNER OR ITS
REPRESENTATIVE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL DETERMINE THE EXACT LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING
UTILITIES BEFORE COMMENCING WORK, AND AGREES TO BE FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY
AND ALL DAMAGES WHICH MIGHT BE OCCASIONED BY THE CONTRACTOR’S FAILURE TO
EXACTLY LOCATE AND PRESERVE ANY AND ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES.

THE FIRE PROTECTION WATER SUPPLY, INCLUDING FIRE HYDRANTS, SHALL BE INSTALLED AND
IN SERVICE PRIOR TO PLACING COMBUSTIBLE BUILDING MATERIALS ON SITE.

FIRE HYDRANT SHALL BE MARKED IN A UNIFORM MANNER APPROVED BY THE LOCAL FIRE
DISTRICT.

SEE MASTER DRAINAGE PLAN FOR STORM PIPE SIZES AND DETAILS.

THE APPROVAL OF THESE CONSTRUCTION PLANS DOES NOT AUTHORIZE CONSTRUCTION OF
REQUIRED IMPROVEMENTS WHICH ARE INCONSISTENT WITH EASEMENTS OF RECORD.
CONTRACTOR TO REPAIR OR REPLACE ANY EXISTING TREES, SHRUBS, SERVICES OR
IRRIGATION SYSTEMS THAT ARE DAMAGED IN THE WORK AREA.

LANDSCAPING SHALL NOT OBSTRUCT, VISUALLY OR FUNCTIONALLY, ANY FIRE PROTECTION
DEVICE SUCH AS HYDRANTS, PIV'S, ETC.

FIRE HYDRANTS SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN THREE FEET OF THE CURB LINE OF A FIRE
LANE, STREET OR PRIVATE STREET WHEN INSTALLED ALONG SUCH AN ACCESS WAY.

THE CITY OF MARCO ISLAND IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR REPLACING ANY LANDSCAPING
DESTROYED DURING THE MAINTENANCE OF WATER AND/OR SEWER.

IF DURING THE COURSE OF THE SITE CLEARING, EXCAVATION OR OTHER CONSTRUCTION
ACTIVITY, AN HISTORIC OR ARCHAEOLOGICAL ARTIFACT, OR OTHER INDICATOR IS FOUND, ALL
DEVELOPMENT ~ WITHIN THE MINIMUM AREA NECESSARY TO PROTECT THE DISCOVERY SHALL
BE IMMEDIATELY STOPPED AND THE PROCEDURES OUTLINED BY THE CITY OF MARCO LDC
SHALL BE FOLLOWED.

THE ON-SITE WATER AND/OR WASTEWATER FACILITIES ARE TO BE OWNED AND MAINTAINED
BY THE PROJECT DEVELOPER AND/OR MASTER CONDOMINIUM/HOMEOWNER’S ASSOCIATION OR
OTHER COMPARABLE PRIVATE OWNERSHIP.

WATER & SEWER INSPECTION NOTES:

1.

EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES INFORMATION IS BASED ON AVAILABLE RECORD INFORMATION. IT
IS THE CONTRACTOR’S RESPONSIBILITY TO LOCATE EXISTING UTILITIES AND NOTIFY ENGINEER OF
ANY DISCREPANCIES.

INSTALLATION OF SUBSURFACE CONSTRUCTION REQUIRED PRIOR TO COMPACTION OF SUBGRADE
AND ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE 48 HOURS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE ENGINEER AND UTILITY
COMPANY PRIOR TO THE FOLLOWING:

A.) COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION.

B.) CHANGES TO APPROVED SCHEDULES, SUBCONTRACTORS OR SUPERINTENDENT.

C.) UTILITIES:

* AN INSPECTOR ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OR OTHER QUALIFIED EMPLOYEE MUST BE
PRESENT DURING INSPECTIONS MARKED WITH AN ASTERISK

HOT TAPS OF POTABLE WATER LINES AND WASTEWATER SYSTEM LINES *

MASTER METER AND BYPASS PIPING

JACK & BORE CASINGS *

PRESSURE TESTS *

INFILTRATION /EXFILTRATION TESTS *

LIFT STATION INSTALLATION, PRIOR TO COVER—-UP AND START-UP *

LIFT STATION START—UP *

LAMPING OF SEWER LINES *

PIGGING AND FLUSHING OF WASTEWATER LINES, FORCE MAINS, POTABLE WATER MAINS

AND NON-—-POTABLE IRRIGATION LINES *

TELEVISION VIDEO TAPING OF WASTEWATER LINES AT END OF CONSTRUCTION AND

WARRANTY PERIOD

CONFLICT CONSTRUCTION *

CONNECTIONS TO EXISTING POTABLE WATER, NON—POTABLE IRRIGATION WATER AND

WASTEWATER SYSTEMS *

13. 8" DIAMETER OR LARGER CASING INSTALLATIONS *

14.  OTHER SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS AS SPECIFIED BY THE COUNTY STAFF AT THE TIME OF
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENT APPROVAL

15.  CHLORINATION OF WATER LINES AND RE—FLUSHING OF LINE AFTER CHLORINATION *

16.  INSTALLATION OF TEMPORARY METERS/BACKFLOWS *

17.  BACTERIOLOGICAL SAMPLING *

18.  HOT TAPS TO ANY WATER CONCRETE MAINS, PRESSURE TESTS ON LINES 20" AND
GREATER, AND CONNECTIONS TO EXISTING POTABLE SYSTEMS GREATER THAN 12" NEED
TO BE INSPECTED BY THE WATER DEPARTMENT AND CDES *

19.  FIRE FLOW TESTING

CONDOT AU =

_ —_
vVe©

D.) GENERAL
1. COMPACTION TESTING
2. FINAL INSPECTIONS
3. ROUTINE COUNTY INSPECTIONS SHALL BE PERFORMED WITHOUT NOTICE ON ALL
POTABLE WATER, NON—POTABLE IRRIGATION WATER AND/OR WASTEWATER SYSTEMS
CONSTRUCTION TO ENSURE COMPLIANCE WITH CITY APPROVED CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS.
4. FITTINGS SHALL BE USED TO MAINTAIN PLAN ALIGNMENT OF WATER MAINS. DEVIATIONS
FROM THE PLAN ALIGNMENT SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 12" FROM PLAN CENTERLINE
OF MAIN. CONTRACTOR SHALL PREPARE RECORD DRAWING OF ALL FITTINGS NOT
SHOWN ON THIS PLAN.

S. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONSTRUCT ALL WATER APPURTENANCES INCLUDING METER BOXES,
BLOW—OFFS, VALVE BOXES, AIR RELEASE VALVES, FIRE HYDRANTS, ETC. TO FINISHED
GRADE.

6. ALL WATER MAINS SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM SANITARY SEWER BY A MINIMUM
HORIZONTAL DISTANCE OF TEN FEET AND A VERTICAL DISTANCE OF 18 INCHES.
DUCTILE IRON PIPE SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF AWWA C—151
POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (PVC) FOR PIPE SIZES 6”7 — 14" OR LARGER SHALL MEET
THE REQUIREMENTS OF AWWA C—900 (CL200).

9. POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (PVC) FOR PIPE SIZES 3” OR LESS SHALL MEET THE
REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM D—1785 (SCHEDULE 40 OR SCHEDULE 80) OR ASTM
D—2241.

10. MINIMUM WATER LINE COVER SHALL BE 30"

1. FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLIES SHALL CONFORM TO AWWA C—502 (DRY BARREL)
STANDARDS.

12. BACK FLOW PREVENTOR ASSEMBLIES SHALL CONFORM TO AWWA M-—14 STANDARDS.

13. REFER TO PLAT AND/OR BOUNDARY SURVEY FOR EASEMENTS OF RECORD.

14. ALL SANITARY SEWER MAINS AND LATERALS SHALL BE ASTM D—-3034, SDR 26, COLOR
CODED GREEN, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

15. FIRE LINES AND ASSOCIATED APPURTENANCES FOR THE BUILDING FIRE SPRINKLER
SYSTEM BEYOND THE "POINT OF CONNECTION” SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
FIRE PROTECTION DESIGNER FOR FINAL LOCATION AND CONFIGURATION.

16. ALL COLD—WATER METER COMPONENTS THAT COME INTO CONTACT WITH DRINKING
WATER SHALL CONFORM WITH NSF STANDARD 61.

17. ALL COLD—WATER METERS— DISPLACEMENT TYPE, BRONZE MAIN CASE, SIZE 1/2 INCH
THROUGH 2 INCH SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF AWWA C700

18. ALL OTHER UTILITY CONDUITS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM SEPARATION OF 18" VERTICAL
AND 5" HORIZONTAL.

QN

POTABLE WATER MAINS

1.

ALL PVC PIPE SHALL CONFORM TO THE STANDARDS OF AWWA C900, LATEST REVISION. ALL
PIPE, 4"—12", SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF CLASS 235 AND MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF DR
18. ALL PVC PIPE 14"—-24" SHALL BE PR 165, DR 25 AND SHALL MEET OR EXCEED
UNI-BELL B—11. ALL PIPE 4"—12" INSTALLED BELOW PAVED PUBLIC AND PRIVATE
ROADWAYS OR PARKING LOT ENTRANCE DRIVEWAY SURFACES SHALL BE PVC AWWA C900
CLASS 305, DR 14 OR PRESSURE CLASS 250 DUCTILE IRON, AS SPECIFIED ABOVE.

ALL COLD—WATER METERS—DISPLACEMENT TYPE, BRONZE MAIN CASE, SIZE 1/2 INCH
THROUGH 2 INCH SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF AWWA C700.

ALL WATER METER COMPONENTS THAT COME IN CONTACT WITH DRINKING WATER SHALL
CONFORM WITH NSF STANDARD 61.

GRAVITY SEWER MAINS

1.

ALL UNPLASTICIZED PVC PIPE SHALL BE OF THE INTEGRAL WALL BELL AND SPIGOT JOINT
TYPE, WHICH MEETS OR EXCEEDS ALL REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN ASTM D3034, LATEST
REVISION. MINIMUM WALL THICKNESS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM D3034 SDR 26. AT ALL

CONFLICT CROSSINGS USING 4"—12" SUBSTITUTE AWWA C3900 PVC, CLASS 200, DR 14 AND
FOR PVC PIPE 16" AND LARGER USE DR 25.

FIRE PROTECTION NOTES:

1.
2.

3.

A SEPARATE PERMIT IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION OF ANY FIRE LINE.
INSTALLATION OF ALL UNDERGROUND FIRE LINES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2016 EDITION OF
THE NFPA 24.

UNDERGROUND FIRE LINES SHALL BE INSTALLED BY AN APPROPRIATELY CERTIFIED FIRE
SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR OR A TYPE V UNDERGROUND CONTRACTOR AS DEFINED AND
OUTLINED IN 633.021, 633.521 AND 633.539 FS.

PIPING USED FOR FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE (I.E. FOR FIRE HYDRANTS AND/OR FIRE
SPRINKLER SERVICE) THAT IS RUN UNDER DRIVEWAYS/PAVEMENT SHALL BE BURIED AT A
MINIMUM DEPTH OF 36-INCHES.

UNDERGROUND FIRE LINE SHALL CONTINUE TO THE ABOVE GROUND CONNECTION FLANGE,
WHICH BY DEFINITION IS NO MORE THAN ONE (1) FOOT ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR.

ALL FIRE CONTROL DEVICES AND APPURTENANCES TO BE DESIGNED AND PERMITTED
SEPARATELY BY A FIRE PROTECTION CONTRACTOR. FIRE PROTECTION CONTRACTOR TO
COORDINATE WITH ENGINEER OF RECORD TO AVOID CONFLICTS AND TO VERIFY MUNICIPALITY
SEPARATIONS ARE MET.

CALL BEFORE YOU DIG

1.800.452.4//0 ﬁj

WWW.CALLSUNSHINE.COM

CALL 800.432.4770 TWO FULL BUSINESS DAYS BEFORE DIGGING.

CALL 10 DAYS BEFORE DIGGING WHEN DIGGING UNDER WATER.

WAIT THE REQUIRED TIME FOR BURIED UTILITIES TO BE LOCATED AND MARKED.
PROTECT THE MARKS DURING YOUR PROJECT.

oGNS

WITHIN 24 INCHES ON EITHER SIDE OF THE MARKS TO AVOID HITTING THE BURIED UTILITY
LINES.
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\ DRAINAGE INLET Company Cert. of Authorization No. 00009496
PROPOSED SIGN LOCATION y
PROPOSED
D CURB
RIBBON PROPERTY LINE — PROPOSED LIGHT POLE L
CURB e
N N
RIBBON \ < Wil
CURB & N N <
& TRANSITION AO &t
'y |

CURB \

SIGN LEGEND

PR
'\66%

o

sl

~ SITE LOCATION MAP

7 ®

GENERAL NOTES:

RELOCATED EXISTING
LIGHT POLE

PROPOSED

\ RIBBON

CURB
(\ CONDENSING UNIT 1. THE APPROVAL OF THESE CONSTRUCTION PLANS DOES NOT AUTHORIZE
\ \ PROPOSED TRASH CONSTRUCTION OF REQUIRED IMPROVEMENTS WHICH ARE INCONSISTENT WITH
W\ COMPACTOR AND +6,151 SF EASEMENTS OF RECORD.
_—— CONCRETE PAD \ STORMWATER 2. ALL CATEGORY 1 INVASIVE EXOTIC PLANTS AS DEFINED BY THE FLORIDA EXOTIC PEST
. AP 130 LF MANAGEMENT PLANTS COUNCIL, SHALL BE REMOVED FROM WITHIN THE PRESERVE AREAS AND
W . PROPOSED \ AREA #1 SUBSEQUENT ANNUAL REMOVAL OF THESE PLANTS (IN PERPETUITY) SHALL BE THE
\ RIBBON CURB RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER.
. A \ \ 3. FIRE FIGHTING WATER SUPPLY SHALL BE AVAILABLE PRIOR TO THE PLACEMENT OR
EX. LANE \ CURB CUT STORAGE OF ANY COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS ON SITE.
\ T SEPARATOR : RAMP AND 4. ALL PROHIBITED NON—NATIVE/EXOTIC VEGETATION AS DEFINED BY THE COLLIER
® (APPROX. LOCATION, ADA MAT PER COUNTY LDC SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE SITE & IT SHALL BE MAINTAINED FREE
K« NOT SURVEYED) FDOT INDEX OF EXOTICS IN PERPETUITY. ALL ANNUAL REMOVAL OF EXOTIC VEGETATION SHALL BE
522-002 THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PROPERTY OWNER CLIENT:

5. THIS SITE PLAN SHALL MEET ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THE COLLIER COUNTY LDC

PROPOSED
PROPOSED BUILDI AN BOLLARDS ( UNLESS VARIANCES WERE OBTAINED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
6. THE SURFACE WATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM & ALL INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS
ADDITION Ve AND ONSITE UTILITIES SHALL BE OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY THE PROPERTY OWNER. OUR DAILY BREAD FOOD PANTRY
FFE = 7.94 FT-NAVD 7. THE STRUCTURE AND GENERATOR WILL BE DRY FLOOD—PROOFED IN ACCORDANCE 1818 SAN MARCO ROAD,
=7. - ° WITH THE BUILDING PERMIT. MARCO ISLAND, FL 34145
PROPOSED ELEVATED o
PROPOSED GENERATOR PAD ,
SIDEWALK EX. D CURB \
PROJECT:
RIBBON
CURB TO BE : CURB
REWORﬁEEDQS PROPQSED N
BOKARDS (TYP. & ;
18718 SAN MARCO ROAD (TvP.) +3,265 SF o \
EXISTING ONE STORY STORMWATER _ DAILY BREAD FOOD PANTRY
PROPOSED PROPOSED MANAGEMENT PLANNING NOTES:
STORAGE
& X 9) e COMMERCIAL STRUCTURE SIDEWALK / ZONING: c-3
\J FINISHED FLOOR DEVELOPMENT TYPE/LAND USE: FOOD BANK
B TRANSITION CURB BUILDING CONSTRUCTION TYPE: TYPE VB
LEVA T/ON = 794 NAVD ‘ FULLY SPRINKLERED REVISIONS:
PROPOSED GROSS FLOOR AREA: 4,365 SF (A/C):; 1,488 (NON—A/C)
D CURB s BUILDING USE: FOOD BANK REV. DATE DESCRIPTION
1 (<\ /:5\
’P\ J‘ -
o T \l Rio- o /N | 1011812024 CITY COMMENTS
. \,B d(\s\‘ @
- £
@ e REQUIRED PROVIDED
X P BUILDING HEIGHT MAXIMUM ALLOWED: 50’ 25'—g8"
\g'/(\ PROPOSED L PROPOSED
BUILDING  ACCRSS ‘ - **PARKING REQUIREMENTS:** 19 SPACES 39 SPACES
EXISTING DRAIN TO REMAIN PROPOSED HANDICAP SPACES REQUIRED: 2 SPACES 2 SPACES
) DONOR PAVERS PROPOSED
CONCRETE TO BE RESTORED = ) A i .
SR O\ N\ TR
~
PROPOSED CONDENSING / \ 3
ya %EI,_ACI)\I%ATED UNITS FOR COOLER AND > / PARKING REQUIREMENTS:
PROPOSED OUTLETS \@ P FREEZER WITH 5  HIGH
PER MINUTE LANDSCAPE SCREENING _ GROCERY @ 1 SPACE/250 SF G.F.A
PROPOSED - o
D CURB in > 4 s / GROCERY G.FA. = 4,635 SF: 18.5 SPACES REQUIRED
~— Yy ) —~—
LOp, —
™ < ap o — e - OVERALL PARKING REQUIREMENT: 18.5 = 19 SPACES REQUIRED
/ Flogs—="-8.0 - \ 36 SPACES PROVIDED
&g SONE 4o —
Vs 056 N HANDICAP SPACES REQUIRED (INCLUDED IN OVERALL PARKING PROVIDED):
25 SPACES TO 50 SPACES: 2 SPACES REQUIRED
2 SPACES PROVIDED
LOADING SPACES REQUIRED:
(5,000—NOT OVER 10,000 SF) 1 SPACES REQUIRED
PROVIDED SPACES: 1 SPACES PROVIDED
USE | ACRES | % oF SITE
IMPERVIOUS AREA
SHEET TITLE:
ROOF 0.10 ACRES 5.8%
PAVEMENT /SIDEWALKS /
PAVERS 0.88 ACRES 50.9% SITE PLAN
TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA 0.98 ACRES 56.6%
PERVIOUS AREA
OPEN SPACE 0.75 ACRES 43.4% PROJECT NO.:
24-0009
TOTAL PERVIOUS AREA 0.75 ACRES 43.4%
TOTAL SITE AREA 1.73 ACRES 100.0%

SCALE: 1" =20’

JEFF L. DAVIDSON, P.E NO. 47161
LEE A. DAVIDSON, P.E. NO. 90969
ANDREW E. RATH, P.E. NO. 73996
SCALE VALID AT 24X36 RYAN A. WHITE, P.E. NO. 67400

SHEET NO: C—ZOOO

NOTES: NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION




LEGEND

SRR EXISTING ELEVATION (NAVD 88)

DAVIDSON
/ V@ PROPOSED ELEVATION (NAVD 88) ENGINEERING

4 /A ESTABLISHED 1997
/ (4.82) DIRECTION OF DRAINAGE FLOW
< ) 4365 Radio Road, Suite 201
EE I B B STORM DRAINAGE PIPE Naples, Florida 34104
P: 239.434.6060

Company Cert. of Authorization No. 00009496

DRAINAGE INLET

i PROPOSED FIREMAIN
— 6w —  EXISTING 6” WATER MAIN ~
~_ EX—6""WM L % 4
N STORMWATER MANAGMENT AREA g
I3
AN MITERED END z‘

15" RCP=4.10

STORM # 2

X,

Z:\Active Projects\D\DAILY BREAD FOOD PANTRY\Site Civil\Sheetfiles\C—21.00 — Drainage And Grading Plans.dwg (C—21.00 — DRNG PLAN) Matimar.Lugo Oct 29, 2024 — 3:31pm

X TYPE C INLET 4 = ‘
o ' o e 102 9 SITE LOCATION M
,'L)(/ X

\
1
\ EXISTING GENERATOR

DRY FLOOD PROOFED
EFER TO ARCH PLANS)

o
X
+6,151 SF
STORMWATER
MANAGEMENT
AREA #1

6

MITERED END
157 RCP=3.97 X

MITERED END
» 15" RCP=4.06

. \ o . GENERAL NOTES
x © \ CLIENT:
; 40 \ 1. RETENTION/DETENTION AREAS MUST BE STABILIZED WITH SOD UNLESS
’ bi:) OPOSED BUILDI é AN ALTERNATIVE METHOD IS SPECIFICALLY PERMITTED PRIOR TO OUR DAILY BREAD FOOD PANTRY
| PLAN APPROVAL. NO ORGANIC MULCH WILL BE PERMITTED IN OR
@R \ ADJOINING RETENTION/DETENTION AREA. 1818 SAN MARCO ROAD,
2. THE PROJECT OWNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PERPETUAL MARCO ISLAND, FL 34145

MAINTENANCE OF ALL FEATURES OF THE SURFACE WATER
MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AS OUTLINED ON THE DRAINAGE PLAN.

3. ALL PAVEMENT GRADES SHOWN ARE EDGE OF PAVEMENT UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

4. THE STRUCTURE AND GENERATOR WILL BE DRY FLOOD—PROOFED IN PROJECT:
ACCORDANCE WITH THE BUILDING PERMIT.

\q \9 . % ~ADDITION
N e = FFE = 7.94 FT-NAVD

IYPE C INLET
RIM EL. 20.3

WATER MANAGEMENT SUMMARY DAILY BREAD FOOD PANTRY

718718 SAN MARCO ROAD W 28 &
g +3,265 SF
EXISTING ONE STORY IANAGEMENT )
MANAGEMENT CONTROL ELEVATION 4.20 FT-NAVD
AREA #2
COMMERCIAL STRUCTURE 10 YEAR 1 DAY RAINFALL 7.4 INCHES
FINISHED FLOOR 25 YEAR 3 DAY RAINFALL 12.8 INCHES REVISIONS:
ELEVATION <= 7.94 NAVD 100 YEAR 3 DAY RAINFALL 16.0 INCHES REV. DATE DESCRIPTION
10 YEAR 1 DAY
6.70 FT—NAVD
STORM STAGE /N | 101812024 CITY COMMENTS
25 YEAR 3 DAY
P STORM STAGE 7:13 FT=NAVD
- 100 YEAR 3 DAY
/ STORM STAGE 8.42 FT—-NAVD
MINIMUM PARKING
P LOT ELEVATION 6.70 FT-NAVD
MINIMUM ROAD
/ CROWN ELEVATION 713 FT=NAVD
- MINIMUM FINISH
FLOOR ELEVATION 10.00 FT—NAVD
-
BUIDING TO BE DRY
FLOOD PROOFED -
(REFER_TO ARCH PLANS) /
9
: ~_
\x/\'0 /(2000 ZO/V 69 ~
~ 28, 4 . _— WATER QUALITY CALCULATIONS
L oy — —
£y - AE 2
o (WATER QUALITY VOL. REQ'D 0.22 AC—FT w
)
< & 1) kWATER QUALITY VOL. PROVIDED 0.57 AC—FT J
\ FLOOD ZONE INFO:
\ FLOOD ZONE: AE 9
BASE FLOOD ELEVATION = 9.0 FT—NAVD
FIRMETTE EFFECTIVE DATE: 02/08/2024
C.S. #1
\ SUMP & RIP RAP TO SHEET TITLE:
\ BOTTOM OF 3” ORIFICE
SEE 0.5, DETAL DRAINAGE AND
BLEEDER INV. @ 6.8
157 RCP INV. @ 4.9 N © 4.90° STRUCTURE TABLE GRADING PLAN
x D( . .
NAME | STRUCTURE DETAILS PIPE DETAILS
\ TYPE C INLET PIPE 100 (SW) PROJECT NO.:
) RIM = 5.40' +31 LF 18" DW-ADS ;
\ STR-101 | pipE 101 (SE) INV = 1.35' | PIPE 101 (SE) 24-0009
PIPE 100 (SW) INV = 1.35' | +59 LF 18" DW-ADS
TYPE C INLET
STR102 RIM = 5.40° PIPE 101 (NW) .
PIPE 101 (NW) INV = 1.35' | 99 LF 18" DW-AD " .
e SCALE: 1" =20
WITHOUT BASE FLOOD ELEVATION (BFE)
WITH BFE OR DEPTH
ZONE AL, AO, AR, VE, AR JEFF L. DAVIDSON, P.E NO. 47161
0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOOD HAZARD, LEE A. DAVIDSON, P.E. NO. 90969
AREAS OF 1% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOOD ANDREW E. RATH, P.E. NO. 73996
_— D N o NG AREAS SCALE VALID AT 24X36 RYAN A. WHITE, P.E. NO. 67400
- OF LESS THAN ONE SQUARE MILE
_— . SHEET NO:
- *ALL NON—DESIGNATED AREAS ARE : C 2 1 OO
FUTURE CONDITIONS 1% ANNUAL —
— CHANCE FLOOD HAZARD -
— ZONE X

NOTES: NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
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LEGEND

ERE PROPOSED FIRE LINE

EX—6"WM —— EXISTING 6" WATER MAIN DAVI DS

ENGINEERING
ESTABLISHED I

4365 Radio Road, Suite 201
Naples, Florida 34104
P: 239.434.6060
Company Cert. of Authorization No. 00009496

N.BARFIELD DR

~ > &
§ v -

SITE LOCATION MAP

PLATTED 6.00° WIDE
PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT

X
O] \

+6,151 SF
STORMWATER
MANAGEMENT

\ CLIENT:

OUR DAILY BREAD FOOD PANTRY

ay
4 1818 SAN MARCO ROAD,
MARCO ISLAND, FL 34145

EX. [ANE
SEFPARATOR
(APPROX. LOCATION,
NOT SURVEYED)

\ & PROPOSED BUILDI |
\ \ \ ADDITION m= . A \ PROJECT:
\ \ FFE =7.94 FT-NAVD % :
PLATTED 6.00° WIDE . y EX. D CURE & A '
PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT ° \\_/ » DAILY BREAD FOOD PANTRY
o
\ e ) N\ LN
BLATTED 6.00° WIDE 1818 SAN MARCO ROAD | FOR INTERFACE WITH BULDING'S ) \ -\ \ +3,265 SF \
PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT EXIS T//VG ONE STORY PROPOSED PLUMBING) A \ \ ‘o ﬁlﬁigmﬁﬁ . REVISIONS:
COMMERCKL STRUCTURE \ \ N ¢ RV | oAte SescRPTIon
FINISHED FLOOR o s

/N | 1011812024 CITY COMMENTS

s

N\
/S

2\ \\ s P
\\ \ P )

COMPACT FIRE SYSTEM DOUBLE DETECTOR
CHECK ASSEMBLY W/ INTEGRATED FDC
AND SIGNAGE (SIZE TO BE VERIFIED BY
FIRE PROTECTION ENGINEER)

GAP CONFIGURATION OR

TBF AT THE OPTION OF

THE FCD

ONTRACTOR TO CONNECT

\PROPOSED FIRE LINE TO
BE DESIGNED AND SIZED
BY FIRE PROTECTION
ENGINEER

EX HYDRANT

\ SHEET TITLE:

| UTILITIES PLAN

~

/ PROJECT NO.:
/ 24-0009

EXISTING 3" POTABLE
WATER METER TO REMAIN

EXISTING 1" IRRIGATION
WATER METER TO REMAIN

/ SCALE: 1" = 20'

/ / JEFF L. DAVIDSON, P.E NO. 47161

- Q LEE A. DAVIDSON, P.E. NO. 90969

/ / ANDREW E. RATH, P.E. NO. 73996
SCALE VALID AT 24X36 RYAN A. WHITE, P.E. NO. 67400

— / SHEET NO: C'ZZOO

_— - / NOTES: NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION




LEGEND

ERE PROPOSED FIREMAIN

€ ‘ . ‘
EXISTING 67 WATER MAIN DAVI DSO N
ENGINEERING

VEHICLE BODY PATH

(FORWARD VEHICLE MOTION) ESTABLISHED
VEHICLE OVERHANG OUTLINE
(FORWARD VEHICLE MOTION) 4365 Radio Road, Suite 201
Naples, Florida 34104
FIRE ACCESS ROUTE P: 239.434.6060
Company Cert. of Authorization No. 00009496
N BAHAMA AVE
§ SUBJECT
Q PROPERTY
Q
&
Q
=
_— SITE LOCATION MAP
— —
o
Q-
\ A\ +6,151 SF
A < I STORMWATER
MANAGEMENT
\ AREA #1
\ \\ CLIENT:
\ \
\ \ i T 42.5 T
\ \ OUR DAILY BREAD FOOD PANTRY
\ 1818 SAN MARCO ROAD,
\ G ‘ 1 MARCO ISLAND, FL 34145
\ o PROPOSED BUILDING S| 2}
\ -, R
) j \ij i" 8.453 21.277 BB3
@96 C u1 ~.:.\) | | PROJECT
’ z = (@ 7 - :
FE 7 SRR AVD Pierce Quantum 105
(9) Overall Length 42.500ft
Overall Widft 8.333ft
Overall Body Height 9.851ft
o Min Body Ground Clearance 0.920ft
(o2 toothek time 8053
Max Wheel Angle 45.00 DAILY BREAD FOOD PANTRY
+3,265 SF \
STORMWATER
MANAGEMENT . REVISIONS:
/ REV. DATE DESCRIPTION
\ / /N | 101812024 CITY COMMENTS
\ ‘//”/’
AN ©)
[ J
\ \
\ SHEET TITLE:
\/ \ PROJECT NO.:
24-0009
SCALE: 1" =20’
JEFF L. DAVIDSON, P.E NO. 47161
S LEE A. DAVIDSON, P.E. NO. 90969

ANDREW E. RATH, P.E. NO. 73996
SCALE VALID AT 24X36 RYAN A. WHITE, P.E. NO. 67400

SHEET NO: C—225O

NOTES: NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION




DAVIDSON

ENGINEERING
ESTABLISHED I

4365 Radio Road, Suite 201
Naples, Florida 34104
P: 239.434.6060
Company Cert. of Authorization No. 00009496

N. BARFIELD DR
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+6,151 SF
STORMWATER
MANAGEMENT

AREA #1

CLIENT:

OUR DAILY BREAD FOOD PANTRY
1818 SAN MARCO ROAD,

ADDITI ON \ - . o ’,":= ; MARCO ISLAND, FL 34145
FFE = 7.94 FT-NAVD :

PROJECT:

DAILY BREAD FOOD PANTRY

+3,265 SF
STORMWATER
MANAGEMENT

REVISIONS:

REV. DATE DESCRIPTION

/N | 1011812024 CITY COMMENTS

\ - SHEET TITLE:

\ . . CROSS SECTIONS
\ | | PLAN INDEX

PROJECT NO.:
24-0009

SCALE: 1" =20’

JEFF L. DAVIDSON, P.E NO. 47161
LEE A. DAVIDSON, P.E. NO. 90969
ANDREW E. RATH, P.E. NO. 73996
SCALE VALID AT 24X36 RYAN A. WHITE, P.E. NO. 67400

SHEET NO: C—25OO

— NOTES: NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
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C—25.00 X—=SECT (2
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DAVIDSON

ENGINEERIN
ESTABLISHED

4365 Radio Road, Suite 201
Naples, Florida 34104
P: 239.434.6060
Company Cert. of Authorization No. 00009496

5|
N
Qi
£
A-A B-B il
LE 10 12 12 :
I«m’ L-B“” STORMWATER
"MANAGEMEM AREA
8 10 10 =l 3 3
P SITE LOCATION MAP
— EGRESS DRIVE ' 22" DRIVE AISLE
’<~10' L.B.H'* 32’ DRIVE AISLE STORMWATER
————
PE F ‘ MANAGEMENT AREA
CURB 7.90 — RIBBON CURB
(5.60H 8% 6 8 8
““““““ PROPOSED
495% GRADE 5.40 - m_l | |
WSWT 444 RIBBON — =l ,
| 4.40 FT-NAVD === ;
— Vo CURB 5.90 —|||—|||—|||—1_|| SR : VRIS G
0 4 6 '_IlJlJ_JgﬂLIIEIII ] [=N= |||"|||"||| |||"'||| =E T 6
/ 1.0"[TYPE S-3 — —=] EEED= — ———=|T:-:_
EXISTING GRADE ASPHALT PAVEMENT /! S == I EEEEE T
EXISTING GRADE == ===l =]
6” MIN. LIMEROCK BASE; COMPACTED I=USIEIES] |
TO 98% OF MIN. DENSITY WSWT ZE%’SSED CLIENT:
12" STABILIZED SUBGRADE, (MIN. LBR40); | 4.40 FT-NAVD 1.00 TYPE S—=3
| COMPACTED TO 98% OF MIN. DENSITY — ASPHALT PAVEMENT
2 4 4 OUR DAILY BREAD FOOD PANTRY
-20 0 20 40 60 L 6" MIN. LIMEROCK BASE; COMPACTED 1818 SAN MARCO ROAD,
TO 98% OF MIN. DENSITY MARCO ISLAND, FL 34145
— 12” STABILIZED SUBGRADE, (MIN. LBR40);
COMPACTED TO 98% OF MIN. DENSITY
2 02 PROJECT:
220 0 20 40 6
REVISIONS:
REV. DATE DESCRIPTION
/N | 101812024 CITY COMMENTS
10 0 10 10
P
STORMWATER
NAGEMENT AREA STORMWATER  _'_
EX TYPE MANAGEMENT AREA
D curs \ (@ED
5 8 8 8
— PROPOSED
GRADE
; = 6 : (540 6
6 . il il 1~ ° | N4 —
: II:III:IIIﬁIII:llllmIIImIII_ EXISTING GRADE -
— —T——euj-l a=Cy
WSWT \ )
WSwr 4.40 FT—NAVD PROPOSED
| 4.40 FT—NAVD —
— EXISTING GRADE GRADE
4 . 4 ‘ 4
, |
2 2
220 0 20 e 20 0 of

SHEET TITLE:

CROSS SECTIONS
A-ATO D-D

PROJECT NO.:
24-0009

SCALE: 1" =10’

JEFF L. DAVIDSON, P.E NO. 47161
LEE A. DAVIDSON, P.E. NO. 90969
ANDREW E. RATH, P.E. NO. 73996

VERT 0 1 2 4 SCALE VALID AT 24X36 RYAN A. WHITE, P.E. NO. 67400
| | | |
[ I ] ] SHEET NO:
HORZ. 0 5 10 20 C-25.01
SCALE IN FEET NOTES: NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
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Z:\Active Projects\D\DAILY BREAD FOOD PANTRY\Site Civil\Sheetfi

NEW CONSTRUCTION | EXISTING WALK DAVI DS

ENGINEERING

RO N N NN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN

XS/

12” STABILIZED SUBGRADE 6" MIN. LIMEROCK BASE
98% MIN. DENSITY 98% MIN. DENSITY 12” BEYOND

E.O.P. TYP.

/.

N

— — 8" »
TOOLED EDGE 6 3’033083: FCIEI'I\IS% ESTABLISHED
6” i /—2”R - - 8” m ) _ ; ) . m
‘ s 2 a4 N \ a4 4
R A= . . Lo s 7\4AX . . 5 4365 Radio Road, Suite 201
S e = <, . (%) N ‘e %4 a ., :
» , 24’ ROADWAY , 18’ PARKING , SN N ! S S P T~ o e PR = S Naplgs, Florida 34104
1520 EEYT%';D TYPE F CURB T S I AT |z s gl *  Sgc . gl b, .8 3 2 P: 239.434.6060
.0.P. . 2 N Fanad = a < . 4 v 2 aq . = Company Cert. of Authorization No. 00009496
» _ a L e 5 e F, 32| ~ a STl < = < 8 B [ = un
\ 1.0 TYPE S=3, SLOPE TO GRADE ALL S S = e 3|° S & Bl Sy T8 | o =
6 BEYOND MATCH GRADES 2.0 TYPE S-1, SLOPES SHALL BE SODDED R R o o T s ’ e L . &
E.0.P. TYP. ASPHALT PVMT. B R L s I R I . : o ‘
SHOWN ON PLAN — ) 1 B R . N
W T TYPE "D" CURB RIBBON CURB :
' AR SR & L ST Q|
. Q
///\///\// - | S //\// 120" MAX JOINT OF EXISTING SIDEWALK i
NN ~ €

NN NOTES

1. SIDEWALKS SHALL HAVE TOOLED EDGES (NOT
INCLUDING JOINTS).

. CONSTRUCTION JOINTS SHALL BE LOCATED AT
CUT JOINTS OR EXPANSION JOINTS ONLY.
WALKS LOCATED WITHIN RIGHT OF WAY SHALL
COMPLY WITH FDOT INDEX #522—001 AND
CORRESPONDING  SPECIFICATIONS

4. ALL CONC. SIDEWALKS SHALL BE 6" THICK.

5. MAXIMUM TRANSVERSE SLOPE TO BE 2%.

3/16” SAW CUT DEPTH =
JOINT SEALER 1-1/2" MIN.

el 1 1/2"x4" BITUMINOUS STRIP
TYPICAL PAVEMENT SECTION TYPE "F" CURB BN

N.T.S. N.TS. SIDEWALK DETAIL

N.T.S.

s

N

“

SITE LOCATION MAP

wlm|Q
El 2
HEIE
S| & =
@ pt
RESTRAINT TABLE N S
HORIZONTAL BENDS IVERTICAL_OFFSETS REDUCERS 4 x 5
AT I g e T AR b e g ) ; &l 2 .
s sy (oL iR (oo g (1) SiZe &T% hﬁT SH S 6 ; BEARING AREA "A” i f\\\%\/‘ﬁf/\\l\\?\\ﬁ?}\ﬁ%ﬂ/\%\/\%\ﬁ\/ﬁ//@ﬁﬁﬁ\ﬁ;\ﬁfﬁ FOR EXSTHG A/C PPE ] : : 35 % dlo
4" 27 | 11 5 3 31 8 60 |6 x 4 [64]43[4 4" 10 11 2 FETEA = LENGTH AS g g H N 38|38
0 7 1 7 N 4 1 4 |8 x 6 |60]46] 6 - 7 UNDISTURBED . REQUIRED To H I\\r: < 0
6" 3 5 3 1 8 EELEEES o of tess| 18 b on EARTH TYP WATER MAIN WATER MAN 307 unow ACHIEVE CLEARANCE L % & % e
8| 48] 20 10] 5 [ 57 [ 15 [110 & & 0 59 , I RESTRAINT SYSTEM FOR PUSH ON TEM N conFLCT e e Spis
0] 57| 20| 11| 6 | es | 17 |13 Heor=rt " |l 7 ¢ I I 3 YL fITINGS & PIEING e we e 4 A ke CLIENT:
0 x 6 [133] 81 4" OR LESS |10 [FITTING ONLY - - SIZE AND TYPE AS SPECIFIED ON PLAN £5 218 b .
127 57 24| 11| 6 68 19 131 [ x 10[ 46 [SBhor— 19 % =2 ¢ E o8 oS e%
| d 10" MINIMUM SEPARATION FOR SANITARY SE) o ~ T
167 %6 | 24| 12 6 5 19 106 162 : 182 1ot 62 6" OR LESS 18 e ony STORM_SEWER OR FORCE_MAIN 18" MINIMUM 35 EE‘ 22
200 70 29 14 7 67 23 129 “6 i T0(10363|12" ] " 7 7 5 ™75" MINIMUM SEPARATION FOR IRRIGATION MAIN SEPARATION ﬁ | z § gg
24 81| 33| 16| 8 | 78 27 | 150 251 3 ] 4 Q= z =
B Taterl e Og LESS }g Front”onty PLAN (TYPE-2 PLAN (TYPE-3, HORIZ BEND RS Wt s *\\M\K‘ ) OUR DAILY BREAD FOOD PANTRY
4 x 20|55 | 45| 16" 16, ] 1 ( 2) ( = ) SANITARY SEWER, STORM SEWER, FORCE OF PIPE \_ UNDISTURBED SO
1 1 IRRIGATION MAIN AND FORCE MEGALUG FITTINGS
% x 16[128] 82 g ] i VAN 45 (v
wores 8" O Less |10 TN onLy CEARING AREA A" NOTES: 1818 SAN MARCO ROAD,
2 0" 9 10 95 REBAR SIZES % I - AEEEE [
1. LENGTHS SHOWN ON THIS TABLE ARE TO BE INTERPRETED AS FOLLOWS: ]20;; ] 3 ST A TREBAR = R 1. WATER MAINS SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM STORM SEWER, SANITARY SEWER, NON-POTABLE EXISTING A/C PIPE HEADWALL RN & N Q. MARCO ISLAND, FL 34145
T N 1 z i’ B —3" MIN TYP IRRIGATION MAINS, AND FORCE MAINS BY A MINIMUM CLEAR VERTICAL DISTANCE OF 18 INCHES NOTE: = T ’
RESTRAINED LENGTH FROM HIGH SIDE FITTING OF A VERT. BEND 10” OR LESS| 10 [FITTING ONLY| s —19 4 =+ 1 v 1. SEE DETALS CB-2 AND CB-3 FOR HEADWALL/THRUST BLOCK DETALS. g a
Lis = RESTRAINED LENGTH FROM LOW SIDE FITTING OF A VERT. BEND g ° 2 i o : 16 NGHES. VINMUM VERTICAL SEPARATION DISTANGE. BOES. NOT APPLY To SEPARATIONS OF SEWER : 5
- DISTANG 2 o
Lr = RESTRAINED LENGTH ON BOTH SIDES FROM FITTING 2 ] s ~ 20-36] 45" 5 T LATERALS AND POTABLE WATER MAIN PIPELINE INSTALLATIONS. ALSO, WATER MAINS SHALL BE £ <58 L
MINIMUM LENGTH TO FIRST JOINT OF RUN ON BOTH SIDES :1 1 ?8 6 20-30] 90° 6 SEPARATED FROM STORM SEWER, SANITARY SEWER AND FORCE MAINS BY 10 FEET AND FROM LE 23| | ||| ] <
RESTRAINED LENGTH REQUIRED ON BRANCH FROM FITTING 10" OR LESS } FITTING™ ONLY| % 36-42[45-90"| #7 IRRIGATION MAINS BY 5 FEET MEASURED HORIZONTALLY BETWEEN OUTSIDE OF PIPES. ) swd N
L(A) = LENGTH OF PIPE ON SMALL SIDE FREE OF FITTING = BOTTOM OF 2. ALL CROSSINGS WITH VERTICAL CLEARANCE LESS THAN 18 INCHES SHALL REQUIRE SUBMISSION AND 3did 40 doL v g = =
L(B) = RESTRAINED LENGTH ON LARGE SIDE OF REDUCER APPROVAL OF A DEVIATION. IF A DEVIATION IS SUBMITTED, THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM STIPULATIONS _ TG FONGEL = =
® ; BOTTOM COAT REERAR W“.[rH SYSTEM 155NCH1 APPLY: THE CROSSING SHALL BE MADE USING A FULL LENGTH OF THICKNESS CLASS 200 (DR14) REST(E?,';'H L;%ﬁg"éfii”ﬁ‘ﬁis‘;)w) g By %)
9 A SAFETY FACTOR — 2.5 1S USED FOR VERTICAL OFFSETS T0 COMPENSATE FOR SATURATED SOL 8 OF TRENCH NO 23 PER SECTION 099000 £S-1,2,3 AWWA C-800 PVC OR CLASS 235 (DR18) AWWA C—905 PVC PIPE CENTERED ON THE CROSSING. TEM N ConFuieT RESTRAINED JOINT £ e = PROJ ECT.
CONDITIONS. ELEV (TYPE-4, VERT BEND; SECTION 3. 18 INCHES CLEAR DISTANCE SHALL NOT BE REDUCED IN CASES WHERE WATER CROSSES UNDER £ “ .
A SAFETY FACTOR = 2.0 IS USED FOR ALL OTHER CASES. NOTES: SEWER LINE. :[EZ?]\SEDASTD H 8 %
o — m - ACHIEVE CLEARANCE w2
3. L(A) AND L(B) ABOVE ARE TWO OPTIONS FOR PROVIDING THE REQUIRED THRUST RESTRAINT FOR THE FITTING. 1. BASED ON 0D OF PIPE PIPE BEARING AREA "A” (SF) VERTICAL THRUST BLOCK S SANTARY SEWER, STORM SEWER, AND NON-POTASLE IRRIGATION MAINS SHALL BE IR M =
AT GASKET VOL OF CONCRETE (CY) IN' SEPARATE TRENCHES. s
EITHER L(A) LENGTH OF PIPE FREE OF FITTINGS (BENDS, TEES, REDUCERS OR VALVES) ON THE SMALL SIDE OF DATTEE ORly 195 (1205 | 145 | 1=00" e . . RESTRANT DETAL FOR ADJUSTING i =
THE FEDUCER WLL PROVDE THE REQURED RESTRANT OR L() LENGTH GAN BE RESTRANED ON THE LARGE T 1Ll FIBTE25 T 150 = YA s cRosong AN Y O ST SYES, NCLIOHS ORGSR SEw O S5 e i =
SIDE OF THE FITTING. " T0 VERIFY AVAILABLE AREA 6 119 | 1.0 |10 |14 |27]02]04)|07]13 PIPELINE SO THAT THE WATER JOINTS WILL BE AS FAR AS POSSIBLE FROM THE OTHER PIPELINE. — v &
FOR BEARING ON CONCRETE 8 [33 1.0 | 1.3 | 25 | 46 | 03 [ 06 | 1.2 | 2.3 ALTERNATIVELY, AT SUCH CROSSINGS, THE PIPES SHALL BE ARRANGED SO THAT ALL WATER MAIN NOTE: / kt oltlx|y|aly|x|#
&, THE FOLLOWING ARE ASSUMED : o —— tofs4 [ ril2i[4i]76] 051020358 SEWERS, STORMATER FORGE WANS, OF PIPELINES COWETNG. RECLAWED WATER ‘REGULATED. ONDER 1. ALL NUTS, BOLTS AND ALL THREAD WUST BE NEW & EXISTING PIPE — RESTRAINED JOINT 9 ! x
4" — 10" PIPE HAS 30" MIN. COVER 3. DO NOT USE THIS DETAIL WITH 12|76 [ 15|30 ([58[107[07 | 15][29]53 PART Ill OF CHAPTER 62-610, FAC, AND AT LEAST SIX FEET FROM ALL JOINTS IN GRAVITY— OR " STAINLESS STEEL. = g 8
12" — 24" PIPE HAS 36" MIN. COVER VERTICAL THRUST BLOCKS FOR 14 [10.3 | 20 | 40 | 7.9 | 146 | 1.0 | 20 | 39 | 7.2 PRSSURE—TYPE SANTARY SEWERS, FORCE MAINS, OR PIPELINES CONVEYING RECLAMED WATER NOT 2. ALL BURIED DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS AND VALVES H] z 2 =
e oL g sbosrn  Pepes DanTa Lo Tue e Lo Tar REGE Gt W 8 Sl o B e g O ELE | bbbl 2, DAILY BREAD FOOD PANTRY
SHOWN IN THE TABLES 18 (172 | 3.4 | 6.7 | 131|243 ] 1.7 | 33 | 65 | 12.0 6. IF THE VERTICAL SEPARATION BETWEEN GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER AND STORMWATER LINES IS LESS 3l a 2 H ~ |3
5. VALVES SHALL BE RESTRAINED ON EITHER SIDE OF THE FITTING AS A MINIMUM. IN LINE VALVES SHALL HAVE 20 [21.3 22 | 83 1163 302 ] 2.1 a1 81 | — THAN 18 INCHES, THEN 57 STONE SHALL BE UTILIZED BETWEEN THE TWO LINES. g2 b 2 g @
NO FITTINGS WITHIN THE LENGTHS SHOWN ON THIS TABLE FOR THE SAME SIZE DEAD END. IN CASES WHERE 4. TEST PRESS = 100 PSI 241308 | 60 120 2364351 20 [ 50 16 — H g 4 x|
THIS LENGTH CAN NOT BE PROVIDED FREE OF FITTINGS, ADDITIONAL RESTRAINT SHALL BE REQUIRED AS % mwﬂ Hng ggmgg}gm CROSS USED AS TEE g E}g%%%gn gmmgg SOIL BRG PRESS = 2000 LB/SF - H Bfw|n|n|n|e|=|® »j\: 5
APPROVED BY ENGINEER 3 DIRECTION CHANGE, ELBOW 7 DIRECTION CHANGE, CROSS USED AS ELBOW @ PVC PRESSURE LINE CONFLICT ADJUSTMENT FITTINGS = H =
) 4. DIRECTION CHANGE, VERTICAL, BEND B THRU, LINE CONNECTION, 5. FOR RESTRAINING EXISTING TYPICAL THRUST BLOCKS i il
6. ALL DEAD END LINES, PERMANENT OR TEMPORARY, SHALL BE RESTRAINED PER THE ABOVE RESTRAINT UNRESTRAINED PIPE ONLY. CB-3 @ PIPE SEPARATION DETAIL U NOT TO SCALE PIPE CONFLICT DETAILS o« g 7,
& H
THBLE. /C3-2\ THRUST RESTRAINING N oo sou = wormo sz LE-10 gLl fe ) : \8
RESTRAINT TABLE 6. ALL NEW BURIED COUPLINGS AND U NOT 10 SCAE o3 3
w NOT TO  SCALE EXISTING DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS AND o g
NOT TO  SCALE VALVES EXPOSED DURING ® —
MARCO ISLAND [SCALE: NOT TO SCALE SCALE: NOT TO SCALE CONSTRUCTION TO BE PLOYETHYLENE . MARCO ISLAND |[SCALE: NOT TO SCALE MARCO ISLAND [SCALE: NOT TO SCALE
UTILITIES g p— MAE%%IEEL%ND ENCASED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MIU MARCO ISLAND |SCALE: NOT TO SCALE MAf,g?uﬁ%:‘gND SCALE: NOT TO SCALE UTILITIES UTILITIES .
960 North Coler Bivd 960 North Coller B, DATE: MAY 2023 STANDARD  SPECIFICATIONS. UTILITIES oATE: VAY 2023 950 Nortn Cotier Bud. | PATE: MAY 2023 960 North Colfer Bivd. DATE: MAY 2023 960 North Coller Bid, | 2ATE: MAY 2023 A REVISION S .
MARCO ISLAND, FL 34145 DWG CB-1.DWG I . . 960 North Collier Bivd. MARCO ISLAND, FL 34145 . — MARCO ISLAND, FL 34145 3 —
# MARCO ISLAND, FL 34145 |DWG #:  CB-2.0WG VR Peve— MARCO ISLAND, FL 34145 [pwG #:  CB-5.0WG DWG #:  CB-9.0WG DWG #:  CB-10.DWG
' — REV. DATE DESCRIPTION
18" MIND AS REGD FOR 18" CMIND
—~ ASSEMBLY ]
O
REDUCED PRESSURE PRINCIPLE BACKFLOW PREVENTER ASSEMBLY (PROVIDED BY CONTRACTOR) SUPPLIED & Ty
WITH AMMONIA AND CHLORINE RESISTANT SEATS AND SILICONE RUBBER SEALS. INSTALLATION AS REQUIRED
6 PVC SEWER SERVICE BY COUNTY ORDINANCE AND AWWA M—14 STANDARDS (SEE APPROVED BACKFLOW DEVICES, APPENDIX G)
UNDISTURBED AREA _| TRENCH | UNDISTURBED AREA i OR AS OTHERWISE SHOWN = = 10/18/2024 CITY COMMENTS
LMITS C/IL PPe NO. OF TURNS & DIRECTION TEPORARY METER T0 BE PROVIDED
TYPE -1 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (NOTE 1) Ve G & YEAR INST. D X 6" SEWER B COLLER COUNTY Y | | \a d
REMOVE OLD 1=1/2" MINMUM THICKNESS SYSTEM "WATER” "SEWER" BRANCH wWre — TESTER T0 BE ONSITE AT THE TME
FINISHED GRADE ﬁgPHﬁsnggf;’CE | RESTORE ROAD BED TWO TIMES "FIRE" OR "REUSE” L IO I \
N yv LIMITS” SHOWN ORIGINAL THICKNESS OR 12" MIN. (NOTE 1)
\—— —) ! USE LIMEROCK BASE AT 98% MODIFIED PROCTOR Al ;
- g | AT \s\/\\/\\ﬁ/\/ EXISTING PAVEMENT INSTALL PRIME COAT ON LIMEROCK BASE PRIOR 7E$WSSXVP$‘/:T)E o l ] By~
(MAX.) \/\\/ T SAW CUT AND APPLY TACK COAT TO PLACING ASPHALTIC CONCRETE o | —~——Flow_Q DIMJ 90° BEND (TYP) REDUCED PRESSURE ZONE 6 TYp, —
T = EMENT - [T — BACKFLOW PREVENTER
\\; ;\\\\ 7O EXISTNG AND EDGES i EXISTING PAV:
EXISTING GRADE \\//\} FUUWHERE ANY TRENCH OCCURS IN v VILLED & INLAY MILLED & INLAY v PLAN GATE VALVE (TYP)
AN UNSURFACED AREA, THE —
/ TRENCH BACKFILL IN COMPACTED THIRD STAGE OF BACKFILLING - p— 4" CONCRETE PAD P /X il r SEWER SERVICE CONNECTION &My TAPPED CAP
MAXIMUM 9" LIFTS TO A 98% SHALL EXTEND TO THE FINISHED ‘““HH H‘ S & 5 SECTION \ US. FOUNDARY $7621 18"X18"X6" WITH 2" THREADED
> REQUIRED DENSITY " ve] "R SECTION WATER ‘ 18 S P bR CONCRETE e
EXISTING CONFLICT METALLIC LOCATOR TAPE [~ THIRD STAGE 25' UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY MIU 25 UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY MIU #4 BARS / R{:’ P(VOV\R AS HANDHOLE RING & MJ RETAINER NEW MAIN
(TWO SEPARATE STRIPS) [ BACKFILL TRENCH IN — B DETECTABLE WARNING \—/J \ONDIIEATE§§ COVER OR EQUAL g{:ER(x\RSEAS GLANDS (TYP)
Ly ° MAX. 8" COMPACTED LIFTS TAPE AND LOCATOR BALL SIDEWALK OR: SIDEWALK OR INDICATED)
p T (NOTE 4) (SEE DETAL CB-14) GRADE LINE GRADE  LINE
N ARes o e - [~— SECOND STAGE WOVEN GEOTEXTILE PLAN MJ TAPPED CAP WITH
RESTRAINED N A PIPE zoNE\ Hoven SeoTexTL PLAN SRy 2" THREADED TAP
TRENCH BACKFILL TO LEVEL OF PIPE . FDOT 57 STONE TO R%TSZA%‘SC)G _/ BLE 8" THRUST: | 4'-0" MINIMUM/6'~0" MAXIMUM ‘
ONE FOOT ABOVE TOP OF PIPE IN . SELECT MATERIAL TO 12"— VSVR\NG LINE OF PIPE. NOTES: CONCRETE, COLLAR G (PVC) BLOCK I |
} 67 COMPACTION LIFTS I P~— FIRST STAGE ABOVE PIPE (NOTE 2 i1 R M APPROVED TauAL. 1 AREAS ARETO BE TYLER FIPE LOCKUD (sE NoTE 1) STAINLESS STEEL e T e e e
- 8" - GATE VALVE (MAIN LINE HOT TAP) PAD To EXTEND UNDER THE
: OR CAST IRON ENTIRE ASSEMBLY WITH #5
~— (P\PE BEDDING) & ‘PW opl 6" TAPPING. SADDLE EXISTING MAIN FROM_MAIN 3
SEE NOTE 2 2
s | 1'-0"_| ouTsibE_|_1'-0" ‘ M. 18 NON PAVED AREAS PAVED AREAS e - ELEVATION
REQUIRED TMINMUM TDIAMETER TMINIMUM | NOTES: PROVIDE A 3" DIMETER BRASS DISC AL -
L 1. ALL ABOVE GRADE GATE VALVES SHALL BE RESILIANT SEAT, HAND WHEEL, OUTSIDE STEM & YOKE (OS&Y) TYPE,
NOTES: 1. IN LIEU OF LIMEROCK FOR TRENCH BASE RESTORATION, ONE OF THE FOLLOWING TWO OPTIONS MAY BE FHCHORED N CONGRETE COLAR 187 x 187 x 57 CONCRETE COLLAR LOCATOR BALL—=O 1. FINAL CONNECTION TO BE WITNESSED BY CITY OF MARCO ISLAND SEE APPROVED PRODUCT LIST.
- E{f%}?;&‘}“;’E‘ﬁwﬁoﬁgpggvﬁ;g QQDCE‘E“SEW&g@cﬂfjm"ﬁws‘fﬁ?ﬂ °§A§§“é§§;‘§§i§,ﬁf.f[‘f L FINISHED. GRADE 2. ALL CAPS AND BLIND FLANGES TO BE PROPERLY RESTRAINED. 2. ALL ABOVE GRADE PIPING 3 INCHES IN DIA. & LARGER SHALL BE DUCTILE IRON WITH FLANGED ENDS, CLASS 53.
1. BACKFILL SHALL BE OF SUITABLE MATERIAL REMOVED FROM EXCAVATION EXCEPT WHERE CONCRETE, PER FDOT SPECIFICATIONS. SELECT ONE OF THE THREE OPTIONS FOR USE THROUGHOUT THE ENTIRE e 5. INSTALL JUMPER TAP SYSTEM FOR TEMPORARY METER DOWNSTREAM OF BLIND FLANGE FOR CONSTRUCTION WATER ALL BELOW GRADE PIPING SHALL BE DIMJ W/ RESTRAINNG TYPE DEVICES, MEGA-LUG OR APPROVED EQUAL
OTHER MATERIAL IS SPECIFIED. BACKFILL MATERIAL SHALL CONSIST OF EARTH, LOAM, SANDY PROJECT. v vy
3Y—PAS INI H; INSIST TOTALIZING RADI INLY M| R I ING IN NS) Al
45 BEND (TV9) SPEGIFCATIONS FOR DETAL REGUREUENTS. oo WATERWAL REFER T0 TECHNICA: 2 BACKFILL ABOVE THE SPRING LNE OF THE PIPE SWALL BE GRANULAR SELECT WATERAL. SELECT MATERAL I OCCUPIED & VACANT LOT SERVICE SERVICE_AT HARD PAVEMENT | OCATIONS 4 SEE APPROLED PRODUCT ST FOR TAPPING SADDLES AND VALIES. BE0DGES PRESSRE JONC BACKHLOW ASSEMBLY. WETER & PG SUALL BE BRACS AND BYPASS UALVES MUST
THIS AREA MAY BE NATIVE MATERIAL AS LONG AS THE MATERIAL WILL PASS THROUGH A 3/B—INCH SIEVE, AND PROVIDE COPY AT SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS ETC. HAVE A LOCKING MECHANISM.
2. IF TRENCH BOTTOM CONTAINS ROCK, THEN A MINIMUM OF A 8" PIPE BEDDING SHALL BE BE FREE OF ROCKS, CLAY AND ORGANIC MATERIAL. N VACANT LOTS 5. JUMPER ASSEMBLY MUST BE MINIMUM OF 18" ABOVE FINISHED GRADE. ‘ PENDING ON LOCATION. A FENCE MAY REQUIRED AROUND ASSEMBLY FOR SAFETY.
SPECIFIED ON PLAN USED, 3. IN_UNPAVED AREAS, CONSTRUCT BACKFILL TO BOTTOM OF SOD. INSTALL SOD IN AREAS DISTURBED BY 3 6.  BACKFLOW ASSEMBLY REQUIRES INIIAL CERTIFICATION BY CERTIFIED BACKFLOW TESTER. DEPENDING ON LOGATION, A FENCE BE REQUIRED AROUND ASSEMBLY FOR SAFE
3. BACKFILL ABOVE THE SPRING LINE OF THE PIPE SHALL BE GRANULAR SELECT MATERIAL. CONSTRUCTION. MATCH EXISTING CRADE. H | 9-5/8" 3-3/4" 5. FIRE MAIN SHALL BE IN ADDITION TO CUSTOMER SERVICE/SUPPLY MAIN.
SELECT MATERIAL IN THIS AREA MAY BE NATIVE MATERIAL AS LONG AS THE MATERIAL WILL 4. MATERIAL ABOVE THE PIPE_ZONE TO THE BOTTOM OF THE PAVEMENT ZONE SHALL BE SELECT BACKFILL 5 WO PIECE CAST IRON VALVE [=— 9-5/8" —=| 7. THIS ASSEMBLY SHALL ONLY BE USED IF NO COMBUSTIBLES WILL BE ON SITE. IF COMBUSTIBLES ARE BROUGHT
NOTE: PASS THROUGH A 3/B-INCH SIEVE, AND BE FREE OF ROCKS, CLAY AND GRGANIC MATERAL CONSISTING OF NATIVE MATERIAL FREE OF ?OCKS‘ CLAY AND ORGANIC MATERIAL. MATERIAL SHALL PASS R ES‘XD:(E\END‘;; Aggszg (pc”:[gnu V y gg uS\STEED THEN THE TEMPORARY BACKFLOW PREVENTERS AND FIRE PROTECTION METER TIE-IN ASSEMBLY SHALL 6. OWNER SHALL TEST ASSEMBLY AND SUBMIT TEST REPORTS TO MIU ANNUALLY.
THROUGH A 3-INCH SIEVE. MILLED ASPHALT AND ROAD BASE MATERIAL THAT PASSES A 2-INCH SIEVE MAY BE /| 5R 14 PVC PIPE IN PAVED IW/ 1-1/2" I .
1. ALL BURIED DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS AND VALVES MUST BE BLENDED WITH THE SELECT BACKFILL AND USED IN THIS TRENCH ZONE. BACKFILL SHALL BE COMPACTED TO A A 7 8" 7. SUPPORTS TO BE 2" MIN., 316 SS, ADJUSTABLE, ATTACHED TO PAD WITH 316 SS ANCHOR BOLTS.
POLYETHYLENE ENCASED PER MI W&S DEPT. STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS. S{s‘r%R%EEAVEEyD »’?@féu%%%imﬂﬂc?%@%ﬁ?esﬂw OF S0D- INSTALL SODIN AREAS MINIMUM OF 98% MODIFIED PROCTOR DENSITY WITH A MINIMUM OF ONE TEST PERFORMED PER LIFT. R NoT e on e f 8. THIS ASSEMBLY IS NOT APPROVED TO PROVIDE FIRE PROTECTION WATER TO THE  SITE DURING CONSTRUCTION.
o B 1 OR PRESSURE MANN, . ASSEMBLY NOT TO BE REMOVED AND SPOOL PIECE ~INSTALLED FOR FINAL CONNECTION UNTIL AFTER TESTING, 8. NO. 1 VALVE ON MAIN LINE TO BE CHAIN LOCKED IN OPEN POSITION THROUGH YOKE AND HANDWHEEL. NO. 1
5. MATERIAL ABOVE THE PIPE ZONE TO THE BOTTOM OF THE PAVEMENT ZONE SHALL BE 5. INSTALL GEOTEXTILE ALONG ENTIRE LENGTH AND WIDTH OF TRENCH, MIRAFI FW402 OR PRE—APPROVED EQUAL. T——[— | t—— — ————5—#eroveo propuct List 13-1/2' BACTERIAL CLEARANCE, FINAL INSPECTION AND CITY ACCEPTANCE. VALVE ON BYPASS TO BE CHAIN LOCKED IN CLOSED POSITION THROUGH YOKE AND HANDWHEEL. LOCKS TO BE
SELECT BACKFILL CONSISTING OF NATIVE MATERIAL FREE OF ROCKS, CLAY AND ORGANIC 6. ALL ROADWAY RESTORATION ON CITY OF MARCO ISLAND ROADWAYS SHALL BE PERMITTED BY MARCO ISLAND. o - 9. GAP CONFIGURATION TO BE INSTALLED WITHIN 24 HOURS OR LESS. FURNISHED BY MIU
tp-12\ CONFLICT ADJUSTMENT MJ AND USED IN THIS TRENCH ZONE. BACKFILL SHALL BE COMPACTED TO A MINIMUM OF 98% SISTENS SWAL BE OF THE RESLENT SOAT T AN INSTALL SYART PLUG N EACH CLEANOUT ASSEMBLY. SEE APPROVED PRODUCT LIST 10. ALL COMPONENTS THAT COME INTO CONTACT WITH DRINKING WATER SHALL CONFORM TO NSF STANDARD 61 10. ALL BRASS FITTINGS T BE LEAD FREE OR NO LEAD. SEE APPROVED PRODUCT LIST. ALL COMPONENTS THAT
\:/ NOT 0 SCALE MODIFIED PROCTOR DENSITY WITH A MINIMUM OF ONE TEST PERFORMED PER LIFT. €B-15\ TRENCH AND PAVING RESTORATION | . . 11, FOR INSTALLATIONS WHERE LESS THAN 20° OF NEW WATER MAIN IS BEING CONSTRUCTED BETWEEN THE COME INTO CONTACT WITH DRINKING WATER SHALL CONFORM TO NSF STANDARD 61.
T — 2. CONCRETE COLLAR TO BE INSTALLED AT HARD PAVEMENT AREAS ONLY (SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS ETC.) AS DIRECTED PERMANENT BACKFLOW ASSEMBLY AND THE EXISTING MAIN, NO TEMPORARY JUMPER IS REQUIRED.
NOT TO  SCALE
Cp-14) UNPAVED AREA TRENCH BACKFILL DETAIL =/ VALVE PAD B o, . /57-2\ DEDICATED FIRE FLOW BACKFLOW ASSEMBLY
U NOT 0 SCALE pr——— &s_1)\ CLEANOUT ASSEMBLY m CONSTRUCTION JUMPER ASSEMBLY (OPTIONAL) w T T8 ScE
— - NOT T SCALE MARCO ISLAND |SCALE: NOT TO SCALE
MAg%)L IﬁégND SCALE: NOT TO SCALE MA{!}(TT'IOL I%‘?IE'%ND SCALE: NOT TO SCALE MA[R}%OLI%‘%ND SCALE: NOT TO SCALE MA(I}%(}_, I%‘%ND SCALE: NOT TO SCALE U NOT TO  SCALE MM(!}%)L IﬁEL%ND SCALE: NOT TO SCALE U MAg%)L Iﬁlﬁg‘ND SCALE: NOT TO SCALE UTILITIES VAY 2023
\T! MAY 2023 . : DATE: MAY 2023 . 960 N. COLLIER BLVD.
960 North Colier Blvd. DATE 960 North Collier Blvd. OATE: MAY 2023 960 North Collier Bivo. DATE: MAY 2023 960 North Collier Bivd. DATE, VAY 2023 960 North Collier Bivd. 960 North Calier Bid. [P0 MAY 2023 MARCO ISLAND, FL 34145 owG # BF—4.0WG
MARCO ISLAND, FL 34145 [DWG 4 CB—12.0WG MARCO ISLAND, FL 34145 [pwG #:  cB—14.0WG MARCO ISLAND, FL 34145 [DWG #:  CB—15.0WG MARCO ISLAND, FL 34145 [pwG #:  cB-21.0WG MARCO ISUAND, FL 34145 |DWG #:  SS—11.0WG WARCO ISLAND, L 34145 |owe #: W—1.0WC
6" CLASS 50 D.I. PIPE UV RESISTANT PLASTIC SLEEVE,
FILLED WITH CONCRETE SAFETY YELLOW IN COLOR.
PAINT PIPE TWO COATS
STANDARD SAFETY YELLOW

SLOPE CONCRETE FROM 1" %

ABOVE FINISHED GRADE T

SHEET TITLE:

CONCRETE BASE \L‘ N
2500 PSI k

P
DIAMETER

GUARD POST

NOT O SCALE

DETAILS

|
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|

PROJECT NO.:
24-0009

SCALE: N/A

MARCO ISLAND |SCALE: NOT TO SCALE
UTILITIES

960 North Coller Bivd DATE: MAY 2023

VARCO ISLAND, FL 34145 [DwG f:  CB-22.0WC

JEFF L. DAVIDSON, P.E NO. 47161

LEE A. DAVIDSON, P.E. NO. 90969

ANDREW E. RATH, P.E. NO. 73996
SCALE VALID AT 24X36 RYAN A. WHITE, P.E. NO. 67400

SHEET NO: C—26OO

NOTES: NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
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EXTRA STRENGTH FILTER
FABRIC NEEDED WITHOUT — S.F.B. —— SILT FENCE
WIRE MESH SUPPORT

ATTACH FILTER
e FABRIC SECUREKO D Avl D SO

TO UPSTREAM

SIDE OF POST ENGINEERING

ESTABLISHED

STEEL OR WOOD

Z:\Active Projects\D\DAILY BREAD FOOD PANTRY\Site Civil\Sheetfiles\C—28.00 — Pollution Prevention Plan.dwg (C—28.00 — PPP) Matimar.Lugo Oct 29, 2024 — 3:32pm

DROP INLET
SEDIMENT
BARRIER

DROP\ INLET
SEDWMENT

gr e e
BARRIER NM 00 Rl

/

—

/

NECESSARY. 9” (225mm) MAXIMUM RECOMMENDED STORAGE HEIGHT.
3. REMOVED SEDIMENT SHALL BE DEPOSITED TO AN AREA THAT WILL NOT CONTRIBUTE
SEDIMENT OFF-SITE AND CAN BE PERMANENTLY STABILIZED.

CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS:

1. THE HEIGHT OF A SILT FENCE SHALL NOT EXCEED 36 INCHES (0.9 M). STORAGE
HEIGHT AND PONDING HEIGHT SHALL NEVER EXCEED 18 INCHES (0.5 M).

2. THE FENCE LINE SHALL FOLLOW THE CONTOUR AS CLOSELY AS POSSIBLE.

3. IF POSSIBLE, THE FILTER FABRIC SHALL BE CUT FROM A CONTINUOUS ROLL TO AVOID
THE USE OF JOINTS. WHEN JOINTS ARE NECESSARY, FILTER CLOTH SHALL BE SPLICED
ONLY AT A SUPPORT POST, WITH A MINIMUM 6 INCH (0.2 M) OVERLAP AND BOTH
ENDS SECURELY FASTENED TO THE POST.

4. POSTS SHALL BE SPACED A MAXIMUM OF 10 FEET (3.1 M) APART AND DRIVEN

SECURELY INTO THE GROUND (MINIMUM OF 12 INCHES (0.3 M)). WHEN

EXTRA—-STRENGTH FABRIC IS USED WITHOUT THE WIRE SUPPORT FENCE, POST SPACING

SHALL NOT EXCEED 6 FEET (1.8 M).

TURN THE ENDS OF THE FENCE UPHILL.

A TRENCH SHALL BE EXCAVATED APPROXIMATELY 4 INCHES (101 MM) WIDE AND 6

INCHES (0.2 M) DEEP ALONG THE LINE OF POSTS AND UPSLOPE FROM THE BARRIER.

7. WHEN STANDARD—STRENGTH FILTER FABRIC IS USED, A WIRE MESH SUPPORT FENCE
SHALL BE FASTENED SECURELY TO THE UPSLOPE SIDE OF THE POSTS USING HEAVY
DUTY WIRE STAPLES AT LEAST 1INCH (25.4 MM) LONG, TIE WIRES OR HOG RINGS. THE
WIRE SHALL EXTEND INTO THE TRENCH A MINIMUM OF 2 INCHES (51 MM) AND SHALL
NOT EXTEND MORE THAN 36 INCHES (0.9 M) ABOVE THE ORIGINAL GROUND SURFACE.

8. THE STANDARD—-STRENGTH FILTER FABRIC SHALL BE STAPLED OR WIRED TO THE
FENCE, AND 6 INCHES (0.2 M) OF THE FABRIC SHALL EXTEND INTO THE TRENCH. THE
FABRIC SHALL NOT EXTEND MORE THAN 36 INCHES (0.9 M) ABOVE THE ORIGINAL
GROUND SURFACE. FILTER FABRIC SHALL NOT BE STAPLED TO EXISTING TREES.

9. WHEN EXTRA-STRENGTH FILTER FABRIC AND CLOSER POST SPACING ARE USED, THE
WIRE MESH SUPPORT FENCE MAY BE ELIMINATED. IN SUCH A CASE, THE FILTER
FABRIC IS STAPLED OR WIRED DIRECTLY TO THE POSTS.

10. THE TRENCH SHALL BE BACKFILLED AND THE SOIL COMPACTED OVER THE TOE OF THE
FILTER FABRIC.

11. SILT FENCES PLACED AT THE TOE OF A SLOPE SHALL BE SET AT LEAST 6 FEET (1.8
M) FROM THE TOE IN ORDER TO INCREASE PONDING VOLUME.

12. SILT FENCES SHALL BE REMOVED WHEN THEY HAVE SERVED THEIR USEFUL PURPOSE,
BUT NOT BEFORE THE UPSLOPE AREA HAS BEEN PERMANENTLY STABILIZED AND ANY
SEDIMENT STORED BEHIND THE SILT FENCE HAS BEEN REMOVED.

oo

INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE:

1. SILT FENCES AND FILTER BARRIERS SHALL BE INSPECTED WEEKLY AFTER EACH
SIGNIFICANT STORM (1 INCH (25.4 MM) IN 24 HOUR).

2. ANY REQUIRED REPAIRS SHALL BE MADE IMMEDIATELY.

3. SEDIMENT SHOULD BE REMOVED WHEN IT REACHES 1/3 HEIGHT OF THE FENCE OR 9
INCHES (0.3 M) MAXIMUM.

4., THE REMOVED SEDIMENT SHALL CONFORM WITH THE EXISTING GRADE AND BE
VEGETATED OR OTHERWISE STABILIZED.

SILT FENCE BARRIER

N.T.S.

MONTHS, THE COUNTY WILL ORDER THE FILL TO BE REMOVED AND THE LAND TO BE
REVEGETATED. THE DENSITY AND TYPE OF REVEGETATION MUST MIMIC NEARBY ECOSYSTEMS,
AND MUST NOT BE LESS THAN 64 TREES PER ACRE WITH ASSOCIATED MID—STORY AND
GROUNDCOVER.

FOAM*
o Qd’

2 EA. DUMP
STRAPS

EXPANSION RESTRAINT

§ I (1/4” NYLON ROPE,

2” FLAT WASHERS)

e
& e

INSTALLATION DETAIL BAG DETAIL

DUMP STRAP
CURB OPENING

1” REBAR FOR
BAG REMOVAL
FROM INLET
FOAM**
DUMP STRAP
OR EQUAL

W

** FOAM BACK TO
BE USED ON
CURB TYPE CB’S

OPTIONAL METAL
HANGING FRAME
FOR TRAFFIC
CONDITIONS

FILTER BAG SEDIMENT TRAPS:

1. FILTER BAGS TO BE INSTALLED ON ALL CATCH BASINS WITHIN
PAVED AREAS.

2. PROBABLE SUPPLIERS INCLUDE P.S. CONSTRUCTION FABRICS, INC.
(330) 335-3635, FIRELANDS SUPPLY (419) 668—1802, JMD, CO.
(440)526—0017.

INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE:

1. INSPECT THE BARRIER AFTER EACH RAIN AND PROMPTLY MAKE
REPAIRS AS NEEDED.

2. SEDIMENT SHALL BE REMOVED AFTER EACH SIGNIFICANT STORM
(1 INCH (25 MM) IN 24 HOURS) TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE STORAGE
VOLUME FOR THE NEXT RAIN.

3. THE REMOVED SEDIMENT SHALL BE DEPOSITED IN AN AREA THAT
WILL NOT CONTRIBUTE SEDIMENT OFF—SITE AND CAN BE
PERMANENTLY STABILIZED.

4. FOR GRAVEL FILTERS: IF THE GRAVEL BECOMES CLOGGED WITH
SEDIMENT IT MUST BE CAREFULLY REMOVED FROM THE INLET
AND EITHER CLEANED OR REPLACED.

DROP INLET SEDIMENT BARRIER

N.T.S.

+981 LF OF [THH
DROP INLET SILT FENCE TO — [ . .
] O INLET BE INSTALLED I 10' (3m) MAX. SPACING W/WIRE GENERAL NOTES 4365 Radio Road, Suite 201
BARRIER \\(\\(\\,(\\/& SUPPORT FENCE 6" (1.8m) MAX. Naples, Florida 34104
SPACING WITHOUT WIRE SUPPORT FENCE 1. ALL ELEVATIONS REFERENCE N.A.V.D. P: 239.434.6060
2. ALL DISTURBED AREAS SHALL BE SEEDED AND MULCHED OR SODDED. AREAS DISTURBED WITHIN e
THE COUNTY RIGHT—OF—WAY SHALL BE REGRADED AND SODDED. Company Cert. of Authorization No. 00009496
STEEL OR WOOD POST 3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL A SILT FENCE AROUND THE PERIMETER OF THE SITE AND
36" (1m) HIGH MAX. MUST MAINTAIN THE SILT FENCE IN GOOD CONDITION UNTIL ALL CONSTRUCTION HAS BEEN v
o COMPLETE AND THE AREA STABILIZED AS REQUIRED. A
PONDING HEIGHT . PONDING HEIGHT 4. SITES THAT DISTURB ONE (1) ACRE OR MORE OF LAND WILL REQUIRE A CONSTRUCTION | Sl
i GENERAL PERMIT (CGP), NOTICE OF INTENT (NOI), STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN ’
<o (SWPPP), AND NOTICE OF TERMINATION (NOT) TO DISCONTINUE PERMIT COVERAGE. o [
< T 5. ALL PROHIBITED NON—NATIVE/EXOTIC VEGETATION AS DEFINED BY THE COLLIER COUNTY LDC IR i
e FLOW <E<E SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE SITE & IT SHALL BE MAINTAINED FREE OF EXOTICS IN Q
- =08z PERPETUITY. ALL ANNUAL REMOVAL OF EXOTIC VEGETATION SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF g
) - ERE= a— THE PROPERTY OWNER &
.~ RO N R 6.  REVEGETATION: FOR VRSFPS WITHIN SUBDIVISIONS, A REVEGETATION BOND IN THE FORM OF A ]
= g X £ g N PERFORMANCE BOND, LETTER OF CREDIT, OR CASH BOND AND IN THE AMOUNT OF $5,000.00 24T
h =5 SRR =5 > 5 PER ACRE MUST BE POSTED.
PR SROMENT ) 4"x6" (100x150mm) ) SR M|N4 Dégmr%)ocx A)  WHEN FILL IS USED TO BRING BUILDING LOTS TO DESIRED CONSTRUCTION ELEVATIONS
TRENCH WITH A \ /Z\\///\\} : THOSE LOTS SHALL IMMEDIATELY BE SEEDED, TO PREVENT EROSION AND EXOTIC SEED
COMPACTED BACKFILL NG INFESTATION.
O TRENCH DETAIL INSTALLATION B) ALL FILL AREAS FOR LOTS OR STOCKPILES MUST HAVE EROSION CONTROL SILT FENCING.
< \ WITHOUT TRENCHING C) ANY STOCKPILE IN PLACE FOR MORE THAN SIX MONTHS MUST BE SODDED OR
‘ \ NOTES: HYDROSEEDED. FAILURE TO DO SO WITHIN 14 CALENDAR DAYS OF NOTIFICATION BY THE g * Ao
1% > 1. SILT FENCE SHALL BE PLACED ON SLOPE CONTOURS TO MAXIMIZE PONDING EFFICIENCY. COUNTY WILL RESULT IN A FINE OF $10.00 PER ACRE, PER DAY. i A B S P W &
2. INSPECT AND REPAIR FENCE AFTER EACH STORM EVENT AND REMOVE SEDIMENT WHEN D) IN THE EVENT THAT ANY PORTION OF THE STOCKPILE IS IN PLACE FOR GREATER THAN 18 SITE LOCATION MAP
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